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Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 18.46, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. 3; HARDY. “Hardy" describes g giant gay’; c_a_r_i survive t_l_1_e normal 
winters i_n Minnesota without artificial protection. 

Sec. 3. [l8.525] EXEMPT SALES. 
An organization does n_ot need t_o obtain g nursery stock dealer certificate 

before offering, nursegy stock @ g g distribution _i_f tfi organization: 
(_I_) g g nonprofit charitable, educational, g religious organization; 
Q) conducts sales o_r distributions 9}” nursery stock o_n Q; o_r fewer days i_n g 

galendar year; and 

Q) uses 33 proceeds from _it_s_ nursery stock sales gr distributions Q chari- 
table, educatiorflz g religious purposes. 

Presented to the governor May 11, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 13, 1993, 2:58 p.m. 

CHAPTER 139—H.F.N0. 168 

An act relating to state government; authorizing state agencies to enter into contracts 
with regional organizations; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 15. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [l5.75] CONTRACTS WITH REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS. 
Subdivision _1_. PURPOSE. ll}; pugpose of E section _i§ Q promote eifi; 

cient gn_(_1 effective delivery Qf ggvernment services throughout greater Minne- 
flag by encouraging ggencies t_o cooperate i_r_; t;h_e provision o_f services w_i_t_l_1 
6_l system o_f regional organizations 3311 _l1:;_ve _th_e_ capacity ’_t(_)_ coordinate _s_t§_t§ 

resources _vyfi_h resources o_f local government units. 

Subd. ; AUTHORITY. A state agency may contract with g_ system Q‘ 
regional organizations ir_1 greater Minnesota fgg delivery o_f services 99; currently 
delivered g_t gig regional level ,<_)p_ behalf gf tge state agency. 

Subd. _3; DESIGNATION OF SERVICE DELIVERY AREA. 59; th_e p_ug 
poses 91‘ E section, t_he_ service delivegy areas 9f the system g 115 challenge 
grant regions designated under section l16N.O8, subdivision A 

Subd. _4_. DESIGNATION OF REGIONAL ORGANIZATION. :3 system 
gf regional organizations that may provide services §o_r state agencies i_n service 
delivegy areas e_1_r§ gs established i_n paragraphs (Q) t_o (51); 
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(pl ll‘ g service delivery area i_s identical t_o Q region designated under fig 
tipn 462.385, llig regional development commission established under section 
462.387 shall perform fie services. 

(p) E g service delivery area contains more than o_ng region designated 
under section 462.385, services must ‘pg performed pp Q basis o_f contractual 
agreements among gll regional development commissions i_p gt; service delivery 
area. 

(Q _I_f g service delivery _@ i_s gn_ly partially served py active regiongl devel- 
opment commissions, state funds fgr _t_l_1g service _r_n_u_s_t_ i_ir_a Q offered rp poten- 
’ti_al service providers i_n rlrg arg rgt served by gp active commission. lf pg 
provider agrees t_o provide ’th_e service, £_l_Il active commission pr other regional 
entity i_n gig grgg _1_’l__Qt_ served l_)y 2_1_r_l active commission, may, pp rl_1g Qrsig pf gp 
agreement fir lo_cgl prrirg o_f government _l_Il t_l_ig service delivery perform 
the services. 

(g) Q‘ g service delivery grep 91% po_t contain gr; active regional develop- 
_n_1_e_n_t_ commission s_tage_ funds _fgr lg service must fi_rrg ‘pg offered t_o potential 
service providers i_p lllg area. _I_fr1p provider agrees l:_g provide lg service, a_ sflg 
agency wy grrtgr i_r_1_tg gm agreement v_vi_tli_ another regiog entity _t_q provide _s_eg 
vices. _I_p _t_h_i_§ ggg, _th_e regional entity providing services _s_1i_a11l create gr; advisory 
committee which includes elected olficials g counties, cities, @ towns i_n _t_l_‘l_e_ 

region. 

Lg) This subdivision does _n_gl limit gig authority pf _a_ state agency t_o enter 
into contractual agreements Q services with other agencies 9_r with local units 
o_f government. 

Subd. _; AGREEMENTS WITH DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT. _T_hg commissioner pr" trzlrig grigi economic 
development fly liter i_n_t_q agreements @ regional entities established under 
subdivision 51 _t_p prepare plans _tp ensure coordination o_f t_lrg department’s l);.1_§_i; 
Lsg development, community development, rrgd_e gpg tourism functions _v_v_i_t_~l_1_ 

programs o_f 1o_ca_1 llllfl 91' government gird 9t_hgr public E private develop- 
_rme_n_t agencies _i_r_i l_l_1g regions. fig plalg will identify regional development prior- 
_iglg§ gig _s_g_r_\g 2_l§ g guide E t_lrg implementation o_f t_l_1g department’s programs 
i_n t_lgg regions.

' 
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